The Executive Board shall be authorised, subject to the approval of the Supervisory Board, to 

determine the further details of the implementation of the capital reduction. 

(b) Section 4 (1) of the Company’s Charter is amended to read as follows: 

“(1) The share capital of the Company amounts to EUR 590,415,100.00 (in words: Euro five 

hundred and ninety million, four hundred and fifteen thousand and one hundred).” 

2. Resolution on the increase of the share capital pursuant to section 7 WStBG against cash 

contributions by EUR 508,978,534.00 with subscription rights, amendment to the Charter  

The Executive Board and the Supervisory Board propose to resolve as follows: